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Family, Friends, and Fans of the NCFA, 

 

I welcome you to Salem Football Stadium here in beautiful Salem, Virginia.  We are excited to 

have you in attendance for the inaugural NCFA National Championship Bowl Game.  For three 

years now, student athletes from colleges and universities across the country have competed for 

the chance to win the NCFA National Title.  2012 marks the first year that the National Title will 

be crowned on the field.  This picturesque city, nestled in the Blue Ridge Mountains in the west 

central region of Virginia, offers a unique blend of attractions and activities guaranteed to please 

all ages and tastes making Salem, Virginia the perfect location to hold this National 

Championship Bowl Game.  

 

For those who are not familiar with the concept of Club Football, a Collegiate Club Football 

Program allows students the opportunity to continue playing competitive college football after 

high school.  The beauty of Club Football is that these organizations are student run.  Scheduling, 

travel planning, equipment purchasing, fundraising, and the rest of the off-field management falls 

directly upon the shoulders of the elected student officers.  When young, motivated college 

students put forth the required effort to run a successful Club Football Program, just for the 

opportunity to continue playing, what you end up with are perfect ball players.  By that we mean 

those who play for the sheer excitement of the game.  They play for themselves.  They play for 

the love of the game.  For this reason alone, each one of these ball players is already a champion.  

Please take the time to congratulate them on the hard work they’ve put forth to make their Club 

Football Program successful enough to earn a chance to compete for the National Championship. 

 

I would like to extend my appreciation to the members of the Salem Civic Center, Richardson 

Caps, Rawlings Sporting Goods, Red Roof Inn, TruNorth, Avis, BBI Marketing, theRubberU, 

Jensen Lee, Comfort Suites, and the Comfort Suites Inn at Ridgewood Farm for all of their efforts 

to make this Bowl Game a success.  Without their support and enthusiasm, this event would not 

have been possible.  I would also like to thank you, the families and fans, for coming and 

supporting Collegiate Club Football all across the United States.  We have experienced 

tremendous growth within our organization, and as the NCFA continues to develop in the 

upcoming years, we hope that your interest will too.  Thank you again for coming to the stadium 

and I'm sure you'll enjoy all the action. 
 

Sincerely, 

 

 

 

 

   

 

 
         Sandy Sanderson                                  

        President                       

        National Club Football Association                               

 



Office (412) 321-8440 x100

New Team Development (412) 321-8440 x102

Fax (412) 321-4088

President Great Lakes Conference Coordinator

Sandy Sanderson  Sandy.Sanderson@CollClubSports.com Brit Hagan     Brit.Hagan@CollClubSports.com

Director of New Team Development Independent Teams Coordinator

Chris Girardi         Chris.Girardi@CollClubSports.com Eric Curitore         Eric.Curitore@CollClubSports.com

Treasurer Mid-Atlantic Conference Coordinator

Sandy Sanderson Sr.             Treasurer@CollClubSports.com Chris Girardi         Chris.Girardi@CollClubSports.com

Rawlings Sponsor Account Manager North Atlantic Conference Coordinator

Eric Curitore         Eric.Curitore@CollClubSports.com Mitch Conner         Mitch.Conner@CollClubSports.com

Sports Information Director/Richardson Account Manager South Atlantic Conference Coordinator

Mitch Conner         Mitch.Conner@CollClubSports.com Derek Lair Derek.Lair@CollClubSports.com

Contact the National Club Football Association:

NCFA

850 Ridge Ave

Suite 301

Pittsburgh, PA 15212
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HOME OFFICE

Week PLAYER TEAM STATS
1 8/27/2012 9/2/2012
2 9/3/2012 9/9/2012 Antoine Goodson Coppin State 93 Passing Yards, 40 Rushing Yards
3 9/10/2012 9/16/2012 Conor Heffernan SIUE 488 Passing Yards, 7 Passing TDS
4 9/17/2012 9/23/2012 Austin Campbell Radford 220 Passing Yards, 5 Passing TDS, 1 Rushing TD
5 9/24/2012 9/30/2012 Antoine Goodson Coppin State 10 for 14, 200 Passing Yards and 5 TDS, 7 Carries for 45 Yards
6 10/1/2012 10/7/2012 Kevin Healy George Mason 14 for 28, 297 Passing Yards and 4 TDS
7 10/8/2012 10/14/2012 Edwin Walker Coppin State 17 Carries 183 Yards 4 TDS, 2 Receptions 12 Yards
8 10/15/2012 10/21/2012 Kevin Keeven SIUE 5 Receptions 65 Yards and 3 TDS
9 10/22/2012 10/28/2012 Jasper Willis George Mason 10 Receptions 144 Yards and 2 TDS
10 10/29/2012 11/4/2012 Austin Campbell Radford 287 Passing Yards, 5 Passing TDS, 35 Rushing Yards

WEEK PLAYER TEAM STATS
1 8/27/2012 9/2/2012
2 9/3/2012 9/9/2012 Anthony Holland Coppin State 9 Solo Tackles
3 9/10/2012 9/16/2012 John Buono George Mason 9 Solo Tackles, 3 Tackles for loss, 1 INT
4 9/17/2012 9/23/2012 Michael Massey Radford 8 Solo Tackles, 4 Tackles for loss, 4 Sacks, 2 Forced Fumbles, 1 Bl. FG
5 9/24/2012 9/30/2012 Liam Coleman Vermont 5 Tackles, 2 INT
6 10/1/2012 10/7/2012 John Buono George Mason 7 Solo Tackles, 2 Tackles for loss, 1 Sacks, 1 Forced Fumble
7 10/8/2012 10/14/2012 Dee Harris Onondaga 9 Tackles, 5 Tackles for loss, 4 Sacks, 1 Bl. PAT, 1 Fumble Recovery
8 10/15/2012 10/21/2012 Brian Richardson SIUE 6 Tackles, 3 INT
9 10/22/2012 10/28/2012 John Buono George Mason 9 Solo Tackles, 1 Sack
10 10/29/2012 11/4/2012 Bobby Jenkins South Carolina 9 Tackles, 2 Tackles for loss, 1 INT returned for a TD

Dates

Offensive Players of the Week
Dates

Defensive Players of the Week



Miami University
Great Lakes Conference Champions

#1 National Ranking

Conference Record

5-0 1.000 Win %

Overall Record

8-0 1 000 Win %8-0 1.000 Win %

Charlie Mitchell - Offensive Line

Tim Goldner - Off. Line/Off. Backs

Todd Triplett - Wide Receivers

  Head Coach - Jay Fry Sr. 

Joe Jackson - Defensive Coordinator

Jay Fry Jr. - Offensive Coordinator

Gerry Meyers - Linebackers

Coaching Staff

Steve Walkotte - Team Doctor

Todd Triplett - Wide Receivers Gerry Meyers - Linebackers

David Cook - Ball Boy

Bob Golinksi - Linebackers

Nate Jackson - Defensive Backs

Dan Segal - Defensive Line

Matt Snider - Special Teams Coordinator

Aaron Knotts - Team Advisor

Zac Saleski - Ball Boy

Christian Castilla - Ball Boy

2012 Schedule

           Week           Opponent             Location          Result

1

2

3

4 W 6-0Away

Off

Thomas More (JV)

Off

Off

W 2-0

5 W 35-5

6 W 21-10

7 W 45-0

8 W 38-14

9 W 13-6

Away

Home

y

Xavier Away

UM - Flint

Ohio State

Home

Away

Away

( )

SIU-Edwardsville

Wilmington (JV)

UNC

10 W 19-7

          "The 2012 season has been quite an incredible one for the Miami Club Football team.  We have been lucky 

enough to have an extremely talented and motivated group of players who have all bought into the team concept

Wright State Away

 enough to have an extremely talented and motivated group of players who have all bought into the team concept. 

Our Coaches and officers have all worked hard throughout the season to help get the team to this point. We all 

look forward to leaving no doubt on the field and coming back to Oxford as the National Champions. One Team. 

 One Dream. Can’t Stop. Won’t Stop."
Miami President, Eric Kenter



#  Name Position Height Weight Hometown

8 Amato, Dan RB/S 5' 10" 195 Putnam Valley, NY

2 Averwater, Nick OLB/DB 6' 0" 180 Batavia, OH

52 Boland, Connor OT/C 6' 3" 250 Lewis Center, OH

9 Boucher, Matt DB/DB 6' 0" 190 Mount Vernon, OH

10 Brown, Clayton WR/KR 5' 10" 160 Malvern, OH

67 Brown, Matt OT/DE 6' 3" 280 Avon, CT

3 Chester, Malcolm DB/WR 6' 2" 210 Atlanta, GA

25 Clements, Trey RB/DB 5' 8" 190 Vandalia, OH

5 Collier, Maurice FB/TE 6' 0" 255 Shaker Heights, OH

39 Davis, Dan DT/FB 6' 1" 230 Clarkston, MI

83 Davis, Drake WR/LS 5' 11" 168 Grayslake , IL

21 Deluca, Sam K/DB 6' 2" 180 North Royalton, OH

65 Engels, Ryan DT/OG 6' 0" 230 Minneapolis, MN

13 Farler, Corey QB/QB 6' 2" 205 Trenton, OH

18 Fells, Jordan RB/S 5' 8" 200 Columbus, OH

88 Fitzsimmons, Brian TE/WR 6' 2" 205 Niles, IL

27 Gatio, Aj S/RB 5' 10" 190 Cincinnati, OH

87 Goffena, Evan WR/DB 5' 10" 185 Sidney, OH

73 Grgat, Alexander OG/OT 5' 8" 190 Broadview Heights, OH

36 Hanna, Lee WR/ST 6' 0" 190 Eastlake, OH

53 Harvey, Jake OL/QB 6' 0" 210 Copley, OH

43 Hill, Luke LB/RB 5' 11" 195 Fairfield, OH

32 Hughes, Charles MLB/DT 5' 7" 210 Canton, OH

35 Ikwubuo, Melvin S/RB 5' 10" 195 Columbia, MD

6 Illig, Eric DE/DT 6' 2" 205 Cuyahoga Falls, OH

7 Jackson II, Kelvin LB/DE 6' 3" 258 Missouri City, TX

47 Karle, Andy DE/LS 6' 1" 200 Loveland, OH

51 Kenter, Eric C/G 6' 2" 205 Kings Mills, OH

11 Kuppler, Daniel S/WR 6' 1" 170 West Chicago, IL

86 Leamnson, Cole WR/TE 6' 1" 205 Indianapolis, IN

22 LeCorgne, Matt S/WR 6' 1" 180 Metairie Louisiana, LA

48 Malone, Jay DB/RB 5' 7" 185 Gurnee, IL

49 Mather, Charlie LB/P 6' 1" 225 Loveland, OH

20 Mohammed, Tariq RB/DB 5' 6" 170 Bedford, OH

89 Norris, Andrew TE/S 6' 4" 205 Arlington Heights, IL

45 Ogilbee, Zak LB/OLB 5' 10" 175 Grove City, OH

82 Ortman, Adam DE/LB 6' 1" 220 Solon, OH

55 Parker, Kemp OG/OT 6' 2" 230 North Canton, OH

26 Pastiva, Tony WR/WR 6' 2" 190 Dayton, OH

80 Randall, Renick WR/DB 5' 10" 175 Dublin, OH

84 Rodriguez, Billy WR/DB 6' 1" 180 Cleveland, OH

70 Smith, Corbin OG/OT 6' 2" 210 Chillicothe, OH

3 Snider, Matt OLB/LB 5' 11" 185 Carroll, OH

17 Springhetti, Tyler WR/TE 6' 0" 185 Cuyahoga Falls, OH

14 Stemper, Campbell QB/QB 6' 0" 195 Libertyville, IL

33 Stormont, Andy K/WR 5' 9" 160 Atlanta, GA

12 Tanner, Hozzie TE/QB 6' 4" 200 River Hills, WI

4 Teitelbaum, Courtenay LB/RB 6' 0" 217 Centerville, OH

31 Weber, Jake K/P 5' 9" 170 Wilmington, OH

43 Whalen, John S/RB 5' 10" 165 Oakwood, OH

77 Whitmore, Sam OG/OL 6' 0" 190 Harrison, OH
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Coppin State University
Mid - Atlantic Conference Champions

#2 National Ranking

Conference Record

5-0 1.000 Win %

Overall Record

7-2 778 Win %7-2 .778 Win %

Brandon Gaitling - Video Coordinator

John Lopez - Head Athletic Trainer

Latasha Kennedy - Trainer

  Head Coach - Joey Garner

Albert Howard - Assistant Head Coach

Chris Barnes - Wide Receivers 

Trey Anderson - Special Teams

Coaching Staff

Latasha Duncan - Trainer

Jordan Rhodes - Defensive Line

Robert Williams - Linebackers Ufoma Agaria - Manager

Eva Booth - Community Coordinator

Cory Hannibal - Equipent Manager

Latasha Kennedy - TrainerTrey Anderson - Special Teams

Rahim Booth- Operations Director

Demario McCleary - Defensive Backs

Jade Stokes - Head Manager

Elyse Solomon - Manager

Damon Brown - Running Backs

Duane Grady - Offensive Line

Rahsaan Kimbrow - Running Backs

Dewey Thomas - Defensive Backs

           Week           Opponent             Location          Result

1 W 65-12

2 L 60-7

3 L 38-27

Apprentice School Home

Home

2012 Schedule

Valley Forge

AwayNavy (Spring Team)3 L 38-27

4 W 45-6

5 W 41-6

6

7 W 51-6

8 W 21-0

9 W 2-0VCU Home

Home

AwayGeorge Mason

Ohio State

Off

Away

Home

Home

Navy (Spring Team)

UM-Eastern Shore

Radford

9 W 2-0

10 W 70-0

        "It is not our past glory, that determines our present greatness, it is how we have overcome our obstacles,

VCU

Longwood

Home

Away

 internal struggles and perceived shortcomings that have led us to the place where we are today, and those sweeter"

things will continue to make all our future victories sweeter"

Kirk D. Carrington, Administrative Coordinator



#  Name Position Height Weight Hometown

25 Baskerville, Santana WR/WR 5' 8" 160 Baltimore, MD

69 Black, Darron OL/OL 6' 2" 323 Bowie, MD

20 Bostic, Dorian RB/RB 5' 8" 170 Baltimore, MD

30 Bradley, Quizzon RB/RB 6' 0" 209 Baltimore, MD

76 Brewster-Mccarthy, Byron OL/OL 6' 5" 258 Largo, MD

91 Brooks, Andre DL/DL 6' 0" 290 Largo, MD

80 Brown, Markco TE/WR 6' 4" 210 Baltimore, MD

4 Bruton, Delontai TE/RB 5' 10" 200 Baltimore, MD

12 Cador, De'andre DB/DB 5' 8" 165 Baltimore, MD

62 Clark, Tyree OL/OL 6' 4" 300 Severn, MD

64 Coulter, Darien DL/LB 5' 10" 254 Springdale, MD

77 Davis, Nimrod OL/OL 6' 3" 300 Randallstown, MD

7 Drumgoole, Anthony WR/WR 5' 8" 198 Baltimore, MD

6 Emeogo, Xavier DB/DB 6' 3" 200 Baltimore, MD

12 Everette, Steve RB/RB 5' 10" 180 Baltimore, MD

35 Ferguson, Jamal LB/LB 6' 0" 230 Baltimore, MD

17 Folkes, Stephon WR/KR 5' 9" 165 Baltimore, MD

1 Fulton, Kevin DB/DB 6' 4" 220 Baltimore, MD

5 Gamble, Kevin OLB/LB 6' 1" 235 Baltimore, MD

66 Gardner, Brian OL/OL 6' 2" 325 Baltimore, MD

47 Gilbert, Marcus K/K 5' 11" 163 Owings Mills, MD

7 Goodson, Antoine QB/QB 6' 2" 223 Baltimore, MD

90 Grissom, Robert LB/LB 5' 8" 240 Baltimore, MD

5 Hackett, Anthony DB/DB 5' 9" 186 Baltimore, MD

21 Higgs, Anthony S/DB 5' 9" 185 Baltimore, MD

15 Holland, Anthony OLB/MLB 6' 0" 190 Baltimore, MD

3 Jenkins, Armani WR/WR 6' 1" 215 Bowie, MD

33 Johnson, Paul DB/DB 5' 8" 165 Baltimore, MD

44 Kittrell, Aaron RB/RB 6' 1" 245 Baltimore, MD

60 Lyell, Jammie OL/OL 6' 1" 280 Baltimore, MD

2 Mason, Jamel WR/TE 5' 10" 180 Baltimore, MD

75 Massenburg, Stephen OL/DL 6' 3" 280 oxon hill, MD

92 Matthews, Robert DL/DL 6' 3" 270 Baltimore, MD

34 Mcnair, Kendall LB/LB 5' 11" 200 Baltimore, MD

54 Mingo, Richard LB/LB 6' 0" 230 Prince Georges Co, MD

24 Morton, Jovan DB/S 6' 0" 180 Randallstown, MD

52 Muhammad, Murad MLB/LB 6' 1" 230 Randallstown, MD

55 Muse, Charles DL/DL 6' 0" 300 Baltimore, MD

88 Nance, Larry WR/WR 5' 9" 190 Baltimore, MD

11 Nesbit, Jamel DB/DB 5' 9" 190 Edmondson, MD

67 Newell, Moshe LB/LB 5' 11" 213 Largo, MD

10 Oliver, Craig QB/QB 6' 2" 205 Baltimore, MD

22 Person, Jerome DB/DB 6' 0" 180 Randallstown, MD

99 Porter, Jemez DL/DL 6' 3" 312 Baltimore, MD

50 Prentice, Mason LB/LB 6' 2" 230 Baltimore, MD

85 Pullen, Eddie TE/WR 6' 1" 200 Baltimore, MD

93 Queen, Kyle DL/DE 5' 11" 215 Glen burnie, MD

8 Reynolds, Keenan TE/WR 6' 3" 220 Baltimore, MD

58 Saintful, Kelvin OL/OL 6' 2" 316 Baltimore, MD

3 Short, Reggie WR/WR 5' 10" 175 Baltimore, MD

23 Styles, Nicholas DB/DB 5' 8" 175 Baltimore, MD

9 Tanner, Tanner RB/RB 5' 7" 200 Baltimore, MD

0 Walker, Edwin RB/RB 5' 8" 175 Landover, MD

3 Walston, Kenneth DB/DB 5' 11" 160 Baltimore, MD

45 Warner, Nashon P/K 5' 8" 182 Baltimore, MD

1 Welborn, Tyrell WR/WR 5' 7" 155 New Castle, DE

95 Wilkerson, Nick LB/LB 6' 1" 268 Bowie, MD

67 Young, Jerry DL/DL 6' 0" 235 Baltimore, MD





Miami University Wright State University

Ohio State University Xavier University

    UM - Flint SIU-Edwardsville

Loyola (Chicago) Chattahooche Tech. College

Columbus State University Old Dominion University

University of New Orleans Onondaga Comm. College

Shepherd Bible College Rollins College

Coppin State University Radford University

George Mason University Virginia Commonwealth Univ. 

Longwood University U. of Maryland -Eastern Shore

Clarkson University University of Vermont

Eastern Conn. St. University University of Maine

Kennesaw St. University OC Technical College

Macon State College University of South Carolina

North Atlantic Conference

Independents Teams

2012 Teams of the NCFA

Great Lakes Conference

Mid-Atlantic Conference

South Atlantic Conference
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